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Congratulations to our Stars of the Week 
and Head Teacher’s Award winners

Ready, Respectful, Safe 

A huge well done to our children
who are great examples of being
ready, respectful and safe in
school. They are always ready to
learn and help others, respectful
towards staff and their friends
and behave consistently well in
the classroom and the
playground. They enjoyed a fruit
kebab with Mr Harvey and were
given a special red badge to
wear today.



Red Nose Day 

All the children looked wonderful in their red clothes today for Red Nose Day! Thank you
to everyone for taking part. The children talked about what Red Nose Day is and how the

money raised will be used by the charity. So far we have raised £88.80 with more
donations promised online and at 3.30pm. Fantastic!

Messy Church 

On Wednesday 24 children attended Messy Church after school, run by
volunteers from the local church. they enjoyed a snack, exploring the value of
forgiveness, taking part in craft activities and listening to Bible stories. We will be
holding another session next term. 



ESSENTIAL DATES
Monday 24th March - Y5/Y6 Dance Umbrella, Bath

Tuesday 25th March - Y5/6 - Football at CVS 
Wednesday 26th March Mobile Library KS2

Tuesday 1st April - KS1 trip to Community Farm (packed lunches required)
Wednesday 2nd April - Little Owl House Bake Sale Fundraiser, playground 3.30pm

Thursday 3rd April 9.30am Easter Service in church
Friday 4th April - Last Day of Term

Tuesday 22nd April - First Day of Term
Wednesday 23rd April - Mobile Library (KS1)

Monday 28th April - Maypole Dancing
Wednesday 30th April - Messy Church

Wednesday 7th May - Mobile Library (KS2)
Thursday 8th May - KS1 trip to Carymoor (packed lunches required)

Monday 12th -Thursday 15th May - Y6 SATS
Wednesday 21st May - Mobile Library (KS1)

Friday 23rd May - Last day of Term

Monday 2nd June - INSET Day
Tuesday 3rd June - First day of Term

Monday 9th June - Sports Day, East Harptree Playing Field (weather permitting)
Wednesday 11th June - Squirrel class trip to Hindu Temple, Bristol

Yoga Club

Otter class took their practice into the sunshine this
week and enjoyed the beautiful surroundings of East
Harptree.
 
Did you know yoga Yoga enhances children's
concentration and memory?




